For Immediate Release July 21, 2020



Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited

同程藝龍控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 0780)

Tongcheng-Elong Selected as a Constituent Stock in the Hang Seng TECH Index

(July 21, 2020 – Hong Kong) **Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited** ("**Tongcheng-Elong**" or the "Company", stock code: 0780) is pleased to announce its inclusion as a constituent stock in the Hang Seng TECH Index, which will launch on 27 July 2020 (Monday).

The index universe covers Hong Kong-listed companies that have high business exposure to selected technology themes, including internet, fintech, cloud, e-commerce and digital activities. After screening, the top 30 stocks in terms of market capitalisation will be selected as index constituents. The Index aims to reflect the performance of sizeable companies in this sector, and it is expected to join the Hang Seng Index and the Hang Seng China Enterprises Index to become one of flagship indexes.

Mr. Ma Heping, the Executive Director and CEO of Tongcheng-Elong, said, "It is a great honor to be selected as one of the constituent stocks in Hang Seng TECH Index, which represents the market recognition of Tongcheng-Elong's business performance as well as growth prospect. We believe that the inclusion will further enhance the Company's profile in the capital market. Leveraging on our diversified and cost-effective traffic sources, we will expand our user base and further penetrate into the travel market in China. Meanwhile, we will optimize our products and services with innovative technologies and improve our users' travel experience to build a more efficient travel ecosystem."

About Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited

Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited ("Tongcheng-Elong" or the "Company") is a market leader in China's online travel industry. The Company is the combined business resulting from the Tongcheng-eLong Merger, which was completed in March 2018. The shares of the Company were listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange on November 26, 2018. The Company is a one-stop shop for users' travel needs. With the mission of "We make travel easier and more joyful", the Company offers a comprehensive and innovative selection of products and services covering nearly all aspects of travel, including transportation ticketing, accommodation reservation and various ancillary value-added travel products and services designed to meet users' evolving travel needs throughout their trips. In 2019, the Company was selected as the "Most valuable TMT Company"、"Most Welcomed IPO Company by Investors" and also awarded the "Best Mini Program of the Year" by Aladdin Index, "The Best Award of Mini Program Traffic" by iResearch etc. The Company is currently the sole operator of the "Rail & Flight" and "Hotel" portals in the mobile payment interface of Tencent's Weixin and Mobile QQ. In 2020 April, the Company launched a new service brand "同程旅行" ("ly.com"), selecting the new brand logo "Feiermeng" and the brand slogan "Together, let's go!", hoping to use a younger way to serve more users.

This press release is issued by **Wonderful Sky Financial Group Ltd.** on behalf of **Tongcheng-Elong Holdings Limited**.

For any enquiry, please contact:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Holdings Limited

Ms. Iris Xing

Tel: (852) 3970-2135

Email: tongchengelong@wsfg.hk